

GAHC010269132024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6934/2024

MUKUT ALI
S/O LATE HASAR ALI, R/O MANGALDAI WARD NO. 2, P.S.-MANGALDAI,
DIST- DARRANG, ASSAM, PIN-784125

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006

2:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL WESTERN RANGE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE -CUM- DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY
KAMRUP
AMINGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, MR. D J DAS,MR. J PATOWARY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

20-12-2024

Heard Shri J. Patowary, learned counsel for the petitioner, who is aggrieved by an order of dismissal from service dated 31.07.2024. It is the case of the petitioner that the procedure established in law especially pertaining to give an effective opportunity to defend the case has not been followed.

Let **Rule** be issued, returnable by **6 (six) weeks**.

Shri T. C. Chutia, learned Addl. Senior Govt. Advocate accepts notice on behalf all the respondents.

Extra copies of the writ petition be served upon the learned counsel within 2 (two) working days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant